## **RESOLUTION NO. 2017-07-\_\_\_\_ (R)**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$173,738.20 WITH CIVIL CONSULTING GROUP, PLLC FOR ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE DOWNTOWN AREA PROJECT (ST1649) AND AUTHORIZING ANY SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTS UNDER SAID CONTRACT UP TO THE AGGREGATE CONTRACT AMOUNT, INCLUSIVE OF SAID SUPPLEMENTAL **AGREEMENTS, OF \$195,000** 

- WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, recognizes the need for the Accessibility Improvements within the Downtown Area Project (ST1649); and
- WHEREAS, the City has received a proposal from Civil Consulting Group, PLLC to design the Accessibility Improvements within the Downtown Area Project (ST1649).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract in the amount of \$173,738.20 as well as all required supplemental agreements thereto, with Civil Consulting Group, PLLC for the design of the Accessibility Improvements within the Downtown Area Project (ST1649) for a total aggregate contract amount, inclusive of any supplemental agreements, not to exceed \$195,000.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 18th DAY OF JULY, 2017.	
	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS:
	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary DENISE VICE, TRMC Assistant City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER	

City Attorney